Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Division of 5 
Youth Services, Department of Human Resources, the sum of three hundred fifty-nine 6 
thousand five hundred twelve dollars ($359,512) for the 1993-94 fiscal year and the sum 7 
of three hundred fifty-nine thousand five hundred twelve dollars ($359,512) for the 8 
1994-95 fiscal year, for the Eckerd Wilderness Camp's program for troubled youth, 9 
operated by Eckerd Family Youth Alternatives, Inc. 10 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1993. 11